c® 2017 MTB ISHIKA

e

Coupe,
Japon

WA SAMIIL7g)
HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN

Communiqué NO 33 2017- 6[1 OSal.1 1&!».
Official Result 172
XCO Men Elite

Distance: 4.15 km x 6 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 27.6 km  Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 14:58.

RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 6 10011067074 Asahi MIYAZU =E R HER  JN PAXPROJECT 1:17:25.02 -—  21.3
2 1 10007631052 Toki SAWADA RHE B #HER PN Bridgestone Anchor Cycling 1:18:04.12 39.10 21.2
3 3 10010578943 Yuichi ONDA 2@ #h— AR JN MIYATA-MERIDA BIKING TEAM 1:18:18.85 53.83 21.1
4 5 10005537165 Seiya HIRANO FH EX EHR  JN 7°UF ARPUE-HHYYS F-4 1:19:36. 92 2:11.90 20.8
5 111 10006697327 Hikaru KOSAKA INR S HAE  JPN MIYATA-MERIDA BIKING TEAM 1:20:14. 49 2:49.47 20.6
6 11 10009638750 Masaki YAMADA* WWE 358 RER JN MIYATA-MERIDA BIKING TEAM 1:21:09. 98 3:44.96 20.4
7 82 10010848018 Ren UENOx L% & #EM@E  JPN  MASAYA YOUNG RIDERS 1:21:25.89  4:00.87 20.3
8 12 10004012346 Ken ONODERA NP B HR)IE PN drawer THE RACING 1:21:39.09 4:14.07 20.2
9 16 10015884338 Hiroyuki OKAMOTO A = ZME  JN 1N WA 1:21:45.84  4:20.82 20.2
10 18 10004489363 Shun MATSUMOTO WA B RHE N TEAM SCOTT 1:22:02. 52 4:37.50 20.1
1 17 10015084995 Kensei YAMAUCHI* WA #E EHE N TEAM SCOTT 1:23:45. 46 6:20.44 19.7
12 14 10006562739 Seiji SATO k% R #HEE PN SAGE'S STYLE 1:24:00.30 6:44.28 19.6
13 10 10009702206 Kouki OOBUCHI Kl BHe KiRAF  JPN DECOJA RCING TEAM 1:24:10. 44 6:45.42 19.6
14 26 10008738973 Yoshiki YAMADAx WE E9E 2 KRER PN PAXPROJECT 1:25:04. 26 7:39.24 19.4
15 27 10005675591 Sei KOBAYASHI Ji\y~ -] EHE N Aab=Yvh" F-h 1:25:07.12 7:42.10 19.4
16 33 10006972260 Tomoyuki SUZUKI Ei NI =74 #z=)II’ PN CycleryKIRIN/KMC/iPlan 1:25:15.97  7:50.95 19.4
17 81 10011059192 Shoya EGOSHI* I# F5ih )R JPN Cyclery KIRIN / KMC / iPla 1:25:16. 04 7:51.02 19.4
18 123 17ME9701181 Masanori KOSAKA /MR IERI EHR  JN A9ab-Yvh° F-4 1:26:28. 57 9:03.55 19.1
19 23 10015111267 Ryoji TOYA Fa A EHR  JN R EHERV-UV) 1:26:39. 01 9:13.99 19.1
20 25 10007180913 Masayuki GODA 4H F2 Rm&  JPN Cycleclub 3UP 1:27:03. 47 9:38.45 19.0
21 35 10014186939 Junichiro HASHIGUCHI #&0O M—BER ==&  JPN TEANE 2 1:27:18.22 9:53.20 18.9
22 34 10012824996 Masato FUJIKAWA Bl IEA HESR PN R BHERV-UV) -1 Lap 21.7
23 24 10006027320 Ryouta ONO INEF BRK EER JN Sonic-Racng -1 Lap 21.7
24 21 10015885651 Kentaro MATSUDAx VAE BAREE #=INE PN Cyclery KIRIN/KMC/iPlan -1 Lap 21.5
25 32 12ME1201628 Toshio KUNII BH gk FEE  JPN  MilePost BMC Racing -1 Lap 21.5
26 29 10013873913 Tomohide FUJIWARA &| K5 EER JN DECOJA RACING TEAM -1 Lap 21.3
21 54 10010847513 Yuta MATSUMOTO* WA HX #2118 JPN  mont-bell/KONA -2 Laps 21.9
28 62 10012825000 Makoto KAWAMURA JIF & HEF  JPN YRy S DVUEY -2 Laps 21.8
29 44 10013460550 Shuhei YANAI N FF Hm#  JN BA% 5 BERERKHR -2 Laps 21.8
30 41 10014451667 Toshiro HIRAGA EB £ ZHME PN #Fy#-3" -2 Laps 21.8
31 39 10006027926 Yoshinori SUZUKI ;AR RiE F#E  JPN  PAXPROJECT -2 Laps 21.6
32 78 10015085302 Yosuke TSUJI i B HR)IE PN HEART VIEW -2 Laps 21.6
33 95 10015085096 Ryoichi MASAI BH =— Hm#  JN TEAM #E2 -2 Laps 21.6
34 48 10012039906 Tomoki ISHIGURO RAE K R JPN PAXPROJECT -2 Laps 21.2
35 89 10012413253 Masaru OHASHI Kig & =RE PN TeamPoppo/ZrA% £ 5 TN 1h -3 Laps 22.2
36 51 10014187646 Toi YOSHIMIZU K HER PN R EHERV-UV) -3 Laps 22.2
37 38 10002109328 Shinji KUBO AR R wHRF  JPN REMEFERV-IVY -3 Laps 22.2
38 46 10005535246 Tomoaki KAMIYA A 408A HmE  JPN GIANT/T-SERV. -3 Laps 22.2
39 50 10001515810 Kentaro ESHITA SIT fBAKER  ®.ER PN CLTAL®Pit’D BEBES -3 Laps 22.2
40 67 10015085504 Akira TABUTI* B & AFF  JPN R EHERV-UU) -3 Laps 22.2
| 60 07ME0400375 Seiichi SHIMOYAMA 2 H— =88 N PAXPROJECT -3 Laps 22.2
42 61 10013654550 Masato SAMATA EE EA xR JPN tours. net -3 Laps 22.1
43 102 10021243384 Yuto KOBAYASHI Ik B WAR PN tours.net. h -3 Laps 22.1
44 73 13ME1201572 Kentaro YOSHIMOTO &=t EARER Em# PN F-MERE -3 Laps 22.1
45 105 10021068986 Jun NOGUCHI ¥0O = RBEE PN VIir-LuRE -3 Laps 21.9
46 58 10013444281 Masahito ARIMOCHI A EA IR JPN Team ARI -3 Laps 21.9
Timing by  WAKITA Soft
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c® 2017 MTB ISHIKA

e

Coupe,
Japon

BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME

104

25ME1001370
10012039300
10014452273
10015885449
10011355347
10012039195
27ME1000284
10006998027
10010847412
17MM0000130
10010847816
10012038791
10015085605
10011657865
10014190474
10015885752
10012037579
10020872259
10009660069
10009431616
10007453422
25ME0301374
10035541992
13ME1400403

Koudai IZAWA
Naoya OHASHI
Kazushige HATORI
Wamon YOKOTA*
Bungo SASAKI

Masanori KUNIYOSHI

Yuho MURATA
Masaya NAGASATO
Fumiya KUROSEx
Shogo SAKAI

Akio KASAI*
Masaki HASHIMOTO
Hideki NOZAKI
Atsushi KITAJIMA
Satoru KUCHIKI
Kenta SUZUKI
Fumio ADACHI
Satoshi NAKAYAMA
Ari HIRABAYASHI*
Ryo TAKEUCHI*
Kazuaki SHIROTA
Yuudai I1ZAWA
Akira SAKAMOTO*

A gt/ —2UT TR AL Pl

WA SAM Ellll-/%
HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN

Communiqué NO 33 2017- 6[1 OSal.1 13«».
Official Result 2/2
XCO Men Elite
Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 14:58.
NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
28 LK #HER PN = EHERV-UV) -3 Laps 21.7
KIE wiak F#E PN tours.net -3 Laps 21.5
FE ME BER PN cycleclub 3UP -3 Laps 21.5
H#HE M BEARE PN F-LEEARGINRIN -3 Laps 21.5
ERK X&F KREFE N YN YUV XC A -3 Laps 21.4
BE E# IE2E  JPN  BRIDLER JD#0Z -3 Laps 21.1
A &5 KiRAF  JPN ANV IUN -3 Laps 20.8
RE Jith ZME  JN BEREM -V -4 Laps 23.0
B xth dimE  JN FEXFAIRKE BEREL -4 Laps 23.0
R EE RER JN N D=k =Y -S1CK -4 Laps 22.9
EH BE HEE PN ERERBETIN TEFPRE -4 Laps  22.7
B B HEE  JPN  TEAM 0909+v -4 Laps 22.7
B H HEE  JPN TORQUE NOZAC -4 Laps 22.5
18 && =E& PN cycleryKIRIN/KNMC/iPlan -4 Laps  22.2
R B HAE  JPN  tours.net.h -4 Laps  21.9
[N 7N BEE PN AuM-Eoy -4 Laps 21.7
B XX #Z=)IIE JPN  PAXPROJECT -4 Laps  20.9
il iHaEl Rm&  JPN BEBBEI-YV) -4 -4 Laps 19.8
T RE E¥E PN SPECIALIZED RACING JAPAN
MR E #WZ)IE JPN  drawer THE RACING
HE FeR FEE PN WINGPAW
#E BX #EE PN RE EHERLY
IR = EEE  JPN Sonic-Racing
INF fZ =w& JPN  sunday-riders

Tomoyuki KODERA

Number of Starters.:66

Number of Finishers.:64
DNS: 4
DNF: 2
DSO:0

* = Under23

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Kaori Yasue
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¢ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SaMIL! Jcﬁ

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
Communiqué No 32 2017.6/10s:.11sun.
Official Result 1/1

XCO Men Junior

Distance: 4.15 km x 4 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 19.3 km Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 14:38.

RANK  BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS  NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h

1 402 10011219143 Riki KITABAYASHI e# h RHR PN ProRide 58:06. 03 -— 19.9
2 415 17MJ1601007 Takumi NOMURA M Rk EHFE N MBI REH 59:54. 01 1:47.98 19.3
3 411 10021635327 Shinichi KAMINAGA Mk BE— KBRFF  JPN  ProRide 1:00:11.99  2:05.96 19.2
4 405 10011058889 Tetsuki KAJI 1’ g KBeRF  JPN  Sonic Racing 1:01:06.98  3:00.95 18.9
5 414 25MJ1502213 Kazuma KUBO AR —E #ER PN ProRide 1:02:29.08  4:23.05 18.5
6 427 10060652262 Yudai FUJIKI R HX #®R  JPN  ProRide 1:04:19.75  6:13.72 18.0
7 421 10021042819 Ren TSUMITA fEA & #BER  JPN  PAXPROJECT 1:06:28.48  8:22.45 17.4
8 417 10020886306 Hibiki KITANI o & BRI PN Wood Canyon -2 Laps 18.9

D.N.F. 416 10021298352 Junpei MATSUI W K RIER PN AREEEBRRIBMTBE

Number of Starters.:9

Number of Finishers.:8

DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF: 1

DSO:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by  WAKITA Soft
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Japon

BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME

211
213
219
218
229
203
234
216
288
212
214
240
265
254
227
230
275
256
235
272
261
225

07MM9801174
13ME9701499
22ME9701502
38MM1100114
40ME9900556
22ME9701551
24MM1300598
17MM9701192
12MM1300186
13MM0901230
38ME0401492
22MM0100470
22MM1400310
27MM0200322
33MM1000125
26MM0800206
13MM0500509
29ME0300585
22MM1400670
22MM1400767
13MM0200273
14MM0100158

Hideki KANOU*
Yasuyuki SAWADA*x
Satoshi SHISHIBA*
Ryoichi HIGAKI*
Shunsuke ARAMAKI*
Yogo KENJI*

Kouta HARADA
Yuichi SAWADAx
Yousuke BOY
Hajime MAKINOxx
Masashi TAKAHASHIx
Hiroki GIKUMARUx
Shinichi SHIRAKAWA
Akihiro MARUHATA*
Kanji HASHIMOTO*x*
Seiji KOMORI*
Mitsuhiro MATSUO*
Hidetaka SAKATA*x
Mineo IMACHI
Takashi KOTANIx
Yasunobu MASU*x
Shinichi SATO*x

A gt/ —2UT TR AL Pl

HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN

WA SAMEIIJJJ%

Communiqué NO 28 2017- 6[1 OSal.1 1&!».
Official Result 1/
XCO Men Masters
Distance: 4.15 km x 3 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 15.15 km Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 12:29.
NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
o #ZBE  JPN  SATURDAY EARLY MORNING 53:03. 26 — 171
SEW &R HE&H PN VOLCA 53:53. 53 50.27 16.8
gy 2% 48 N SNG 54:01.78 58.52 16.8
@iE B— FEE PN EBILAR 54:26.05 1:22.79 16.6
s BN #EE PN Indipendent 54:51.84 1:48.58 16.5
E -] ZHE PN Rueda/36B% 56:01.68  2:58.42 16.2
A #X &R JPN KYB Racing 56:12.62  3:00.36 16.1
EM ff— EEFE PN F-h HORE 56:30.68  3:27.42 16.0
i ¥ F#EE PN MilePost BNC Racing 56:51.28  3:48.02 15.9
WEH H=EEH PN Team ARI 56:51 57 3:48.31 15.9
BiE & FHEE N EBILAR 58:21.52 5:18.26 15.5
Eh [ FHE N B 1:00:53,04 7:49.78 14.9
B BE— MR N Py 1:00:55.61  7:52.35 14.9
S BAE KIERF JPN  PCEAK 1:01:12.52  8:09.26 14.8
EA B BILE  JPN  F-L 4 yhaavl 1:01:22.25 8:18.99 14.8
INE A =SB N WP kyoto 1:01:22.99  8:19.73 14.8
TN HES ON AWS 1:01:58.28  8:55.02 14.6
HE BE ZEE PN Club La sista Offroad Team  1:02:14.13  9:10.87 14.6
HET HERE  BHE N ¥R 1:02:15.30  9:12.04 14.6
ha & FHE PN HIRRS- 1:03:35.76 10:32.50 14.2
g 3 w=EE  JPN VOLCA 4-1't'- BOMA -2 Laps  19.3
£k 5E— HZ)IE  JPN tours. net

Number of Starters.:21

Number of Finishers.:21
DNS: 1

DNF: 0

DSO:0

* = Master40

** = Master50

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Kaori Yasue
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¢ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SaMIL! Jcﬁ

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
Communiaué No 26 2017.6/10:11su
1/1

Official Result

XCO Men Youth

Distance: 4.15 km x 2 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 11.0 km

Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 10:51.

RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h

1 501 25MY1500710 Sohei YAMAGUCHI o AsE #HER PN ProRide 35:29.39 -— 18.5
2 502 17MY1600336 Issei MATSUMOTO WA —pK EFHE PN TEAM SCOTT 36:26. 44 57.05 18.1
3 508 11MY1600869 Ayumi NAKAJIMA hE & WERE  JPN Lmited Team 846/Team—K 37:00. 29 1:30.90 17.8
4 504 01MY1400725 Ren NOZAWA HiE & disE  JPN TEAM BG8 38:08. 95 2:39.56 17.3
5 510 22MY1500771 Seita SUGAWARA BR BX ZHME PN Limited Team 846 39:04.08 3:34.69 16.8
6 503 13MY1500191 Yuta UENO LB f&GK  WEmE PN TEAM GRM 39:38.33 4:08.94 16.6
7 527 2IMY1702313 Tatsuumi SOEJIMA B EE KiRAF  JPN Limited Team 846 39:42.57 4:13.18 16.6
8 505 17MY1502535 Jin KITABAYASHI b N EHE  JN ProRide 39:48.84 4:19.45 16.5
9 507 40MY1501897 Yuta OKAYAMA L &K =RE  JPN MASAYA YOUNG RIDERS 41:25.76 5:56.37 15.9
10 521 29MY1700653 Takumi OKIMOTO HA B ZRE JAN Limited team 846 44:42.15 9:12.76 14.7

Number of Starters.:10

Number of Finishers.:10

DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF: 0

DSO:0 Kaori Yasue
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Coupe,
Japon

Communiqué No 31 2017- 6[1 OSal.1 1&!».
Official Result i
XCO Women Elite

Distance: 4.15 km x 4 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 19.3 km  Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 12:58.

RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 13 10009361894 Miho IMAI SH £B HER N TEAM SCOTT 1:13:21.57 -— 157
2 2 10002101547 Kanako KOBAYASHI MK AIEF RER PN NTB)37° RE% 1:13:30.43 8.86 15.7
3 3 10009059477 Yoko HASHIGUCHI O BF Rm&  JPN TEAM 2 1:17:19.54 3:57.97 14.9
4 12 10010128396 Toshimi SATO £k HE HWR)IE  JPN drawer THE RACING 1:18:34. 07 5:12.50 14.7
5 15 10009668052 Yuki TERADA* FH A% ZME  JN BEzEHR 1:19:56. 05 6:34.48 14.4
6 20 10011055556 Chie HIRATA FEH T ZRE JAN Club La. sista Offroad Team 1:21:53. 04 8:31.47 14.1
7 6 10010841853 Naoko KANO ik i F =88 N R EHERV-UU) 1:27:11.95 13:50.38 13.2
8 4 10015885247 Yoshimi SANAGAWA HI| #7%E ZHME PN Team Nipopo -1 Lap 14.3
9 5 10009638649 Takaho NAKASHIMAx hE ks =88 JN WIAWIS BIKES PRO TEAM -1 Lap 14.1
10 7 13FE1100540 Mikako SUZUKI #HRK EFEF HFE#H PN Cyclery KIRIN / KMC / iPla -3 Laps 11.5

1 2017 MTB ISHIKA
2/ HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN

WA SAMH1lve5
N

Number of Starters.:10

Number of Finishers.:10

DNS:0
DNF: 0
DSO:0
* = Under23

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Kaori Yasue
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[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI1L157)

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
Communiaué No 30 2017.6/10:11su
1/1

Official Result

XCO Women Junior

Distance: 4.15 km x 3 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 15.15 km Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 12:51.

RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 404 10021664225 Urara KAWAGUCHI na 555 KERFF JPN sonic-racing/LITEC 54:45.08 -— 16.6
2 403 10021222772 Yuki YAMADA A 8% dei#giE  JPN TEAM BGS 1:01:26.15  6:41.07 14.7
3 406 10020953091 Rina MATSUMOTO WX mE RHE N TEAM GRM 1:19:43.68 24:58.60 11.4

Number of Starters.:3
Number of Finishers.:3
DNS: 0

DNF: 0
DSO:0 Kaori Yasue

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Timingby  WAKITA Soft
wlid0ge T
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¢® 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI il
cp=lf3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /' 4

Japon
Communiqué No 29 2017- 6[1 OSal.1 1&!».
.. 1/1
Official Result /
XCO Women Masters
Distance: 4.15 km x 2 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 11.0 km Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 12:33.
RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 201 17FM1602055 Sonoko NAKAMURA * tf BF EHR  JN MTBY77' REEF 52:59. 51 -—  12.4
2 202 17FM1101519 Yuko KITAJIMA 1E &F EHR  JN N -2 -y SICK 1:02:09. 97 9:10.46 10.6
Number of Starters.:2
Number of Finishers.:2 ) o
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:
DNF: 0
DSO:0 Kaori Yasue
* = Master40

** = Master50

Timing by WAKITA Soft
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[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI1L157)

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
Communiqué No 23 2017.6/10s..11sun.
Official Result 11

XCO Women Youth

Distance: 4.15 km x 1 Lap + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 6.85 km Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 09:10.
RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 501 17FY1500621 Akari KOBAYASHI Ik HHE  RER N MTBY37" REE 27:19.97 -— 15.0

Number of Starters.:1

Number of Finishers.:1 _ o
DNS:0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF: 0
DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
wlid0ge
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Coupe,
Japon

RANK

1 627

2 670

3 622

4 638

5 635

6 615

7 651

8 634

9 611

10 662

11 631
12 632
13 644
14 604
15 671
16 613
17 601
18 618
19 669
20 642
21 639
22 643
23 616
24 621
25 603
26 647
27 645
D.N.F. 614
D.N.S. 619

c® 2017 MTB ISHIKA

=

13ME9800096
01ME1700637
26MM1502794
26MM1502612
25MM0700452
27MM0201030
23ME1501140
14ME1200065
2IME1500638
14MU1601728
13ME1401912
24MJ1301332
09ME1400178
22ME1400664
17MM9701230
13ME1101339
12ME0200179
23ME1500876
18MM9701296
17ME1601006
13MM9800098
13MM9700859
28ME1602089
27MM1600037
26ME0500360
13MM1201513
11ME1502236
17ME1301942
26MM1402379

BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME

Junichiro KITTA
Junichi NOBUTA
Ryoji MIZOGUI
Masayuki ADACHI
Mitsuhiro SANO
Ryohei WADA

Ikumi HOSHI
Tetsuzo KAWAKAMI
Tomoki [CHIMARU
Yuta SHIMIZU
Takuya FUJI

Kouya KATO
Katsuya TATSUMI
Hironori FUJITA
Nobukazu FUJIMOTO
Jun SATO

Go YAMADA

Naoto FUJITA
Maese KAZUAKI
Masanori YAMAZAK]I
Takato GOMI

Jin SETA

Masato KAWAGUCHI
Atsushi MURAKAMI
Kazushi HIGUCHI
Fukushima MASAAKI
Akira CHIBA

Kenji YAMADA

WA SAMIIL7g)
HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN

Communiqué NO 27 2017- 6[1 03:::.1 1&lll.
Official Result 171
XCO Men Advance

Distance: 4.15 km x 3 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 15.15 km Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 11:17.
NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
i&HE F—H  EE#& PN E8mE 55:02. 11 -— 16.5
€@ F— JeimE  JPN o-b $y2° 55:48.19 46.08 16.2
EwRORZ WERF  JPN THAMTBER 54 b 57:47. 41 2:45.30 15.7
B ERbE  HEF PN THAMTBER 4 b 58:04.18 3:02.07 15.6
£ 8 HER PN EHERV-WV) 58:08. 23 3:06.12 15.6
A BE KBRFF  JPN  TEAM RINGO ROAD 58:08.37 3:06.26 15.6
B BE =®8  JPN  RIDE to FUN 58:46.01  3:43.90 15.4
JIIE s ME)E PN tours. net 59:21.30 4:19.19 15.3
—% ki KBEFF  JPN  TEAM RINGO ROAD 1:00:17.60  5:15.49 150
B EX ME)E PN MENIHKRFEERELR 1:00:47.55 5:45.44 14.9
% #hth ==& N Cyclery KIRIN / KMC / iPla  1:00:52.84  5:50.73 14.9
i Sth IKEE  JPN  SPECIALIZED RACING JAPAN 1:01:13.44 6:11.33 14.8
£ mak HARE  JPN LTAL»DH 1:01:19. 49 6:17.38 14.8
B J&EL ZME N hub-E-zvh° 1:01:30. 89 6:28.78 14.17
A M RHE N F-LH N4V 1:02:09. 97 7:07.86 14.6
£k F Hm&  JPN Team Nipopo 1:02:19. 57 7:17.46 14.5
ILE = FEE PN TORQUE/NOZAC 1:02:43.33  7:41.22 14.4
PR M2 =ZB PN  TORQUE NOZAC 1:03:00.51  7:58.40 14.4
Ri#E FNEE =R JN deREN nak' Y 1:03:01. 07 7:58.96 14.4
L Fesa EHR  JN N )-8 -YS1CK 1:03:12.13 8:10.02 14.3
Ak EE RE#  JPN T3 1:03:35. 89 8:33.78 14.2
#HE = Rm&  JPN RiseRide2020 1:04:33.00 9:30.89 14.0
na gaA EER JN sonic-racing 1:05:28.71 10:26.60 13.8
HE HE KBRFF  JPN TRAMTBER 4 b 1:07:00.66 11:58.55 13.5
O —& WERF  JPN NRC cycling club 1:07:31.18 12:29.07 13.4
28 IEH RE#  JPN BEBBEI-YV) -4 1:08:30.99 13:28.88 13.2
FE=E R BER PN BHEHE-VV) F-4 -1 Lap 16.0
WA EF EHE PN AvaL-h F-h
N TTRN H#FF  JPN D T.F RACING

Koichi MATSUYAMA

Number of St

Number of Finishers.:27

DNS: 1
DNF: 1
DSO:0

arters.:28

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Kaori Yasue
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=
GSEDTT Eld.]’. awer
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THE RACING

Timing by

WAKITA Soft

SHIMANO



Coupe,
Japon

c® 2017 MTB ISHIKA

e

A gt/ —2UT TR AL Pl

WA SAMHI J%
HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /' gt~

CZ()rT1rY1LJr1i(]LJ€§ No 25 ::!()"lir- ‘5[" ()Satl1 ‘ISUM
Official Result i
XCO Men Challenge

Distance: 4.15 km x 2 Laps + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 11.0 km  Date: 2017/06/11/.  TIME: 09:44.
RANK  BIB UGI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 897 08MU1701803 Kenta MITUI =VH BEK EWE PN TEAM V.V MTB 44:25.30 -— 14.8

2 831 22MM1700644 Hiroki YASUFUKU T8 KiE ZME PN ACCEL 46:12.19 1:46.89 14.2

3 845 29MM1600368 Nobuhiko HAYASHI o IEE =RE N  Club La sista offroad team 46:17.43 1:52.13  14.2

4 867 2IME1101259 Soichiro TANAKA Hd FB—BER  KBRF  JPN YR YR TXC D 47:03.53 2:38.23 14.0

5 802 25ME1500559 Yousuke SAKAMOTO WK B HEE N A= L=9uh” 48:25. 34 4:00.04 13.6

6 849 14MM1602247 Hiromichi MATSUMURA % HRI:E HR)IE PN team Msk 48:30. 62 4:05.32 13.6

7 801 14MM1401802 Hideki IKEGAME hE HE)IE PN BA% 5 BERERKHR 49:14. 47 4:49.17 13.4

8 827 22MM1700459 Katuo 1GARASHI F+E R BHE N SNG 51:31.35 7:06.05 12.8

9 835 38ME1700471 Takeshi SAIKI &8 Bl #EE PN INFINITY 52:24.15  7:58.85 12.5

10 836 43MJ1700232 Shingo HORIKAWA B’ EE REARE PN I\EE R RNTBE 52:35.15 8:09.85 12.5
1 860 O08ME1400807 Yasunori SUKEGAWA BhIl ZR{E xR JPN TEAM V.V MTB 53:09. 13 8:43.83 12.4
12 832 27MM0901357 Keisuke TODA BHE £t KBRAF  JPN S-LOUNGE 53:32.63 9:07.33 12.3

13 808 13MM1001401 Hirotoshi HIRANO EH i Hm#  JPN Mile Post BMC Racing 55:59.23 11:33.93 11.7

14 806 21ME0500015 Yasushi OMAE Bri BEE  JPN USM 56:22.19 11:56.89 11.7
15 899 05ME9900878 Tomokazu TAKAHASHI aiE k— BEE PN UxzS| 1:03:27.24 19:01.94 10.4
16 840 21MM1602379 Naoki KITANI KE EE BEE  JPN Wood Canyon -1 Lap 11.5
D.N.S. 856 Masahiro OHRUI

XE EF¥ ZHE

TORQUE NOZAC

Number of Starters.:16
Number of Finishers.:16
DNS: 1

DNF: 0

DSO:0

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

Kaori Yasue
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=
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Timing by
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[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI1L157)

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
Communiqué No 24 2017.6/10s:.11sun.
Official Result 1/1

XCO Women Challenge

Distance: 415 km x 1 Lap + StartLoop : 2.7 km = 6.85 km Date: 2017/06/11/. TIME: 09:26.
RANK  BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT TEAM TIME GAP km/h
1 801 27FE1601013 Yasuho HONMOTO A T KBRRF  JPN  Y3/KUSEVI'XC B 43:34.47 -— 9.4

Number of Starters.:1

Number of Finishers.:1 . o
DNS:0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF: 0
DSO:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
‘milﬂn‘*

S 3 MIYATA MERIDA
SCOTYT Wdrawer iRiNG TEAM
e 6 Swemcnc DINING TEAM SHIMANO



[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SaMI11275

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
2017.6/10s.11sun.
Communiqué No. 21 1/1

XCTT Men Elite

Date: 2017/06/10/. TIME: 13:21.

RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DI NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 16 10015884338 Hiroyuki OKAMOTO A #hzE B JPN 1IN WA 6:41.13 0.00
2 23 10015111267 Ryoji TOYA Fa =4 RER JPN R BHERU-VY 6:42.26 1.13
3 1 10007631052 Toki SAWADA JRE BF HER JPN Bridgestone Anchor Cycling T 6:43. 93 2.80
4 14 10006562739 Seiji SATO 1EE SR BER JPN SAGE’S STYLE 6:53.15 12.02
5 78 10015085302 Yosuke TSUJI it B MENE PN HEART VIEW 7:11.88 30.75
6 17 10015084995 Kensei YAMAUCHI WA RIE EHR JPN TEAM SCOTT 7:13. 66 32.53
1 18 10004489363  Shun MATSUMOTO mAx B EHR JPN TEAM SCOTT 7:14.78 33.65
8 32 12ME1201628 Toshio KUNII B ik FER JPN Mi lePost BMC Racing 7:18.12 36.99
9 54 10010847513 Yuta MATSUMOTO BA BEX wHENE  JPN mont—be | I /KONA 7:21.47 40.34
10 35 10014186939 Junichiro HASHIGUCHI #&0 iE—ER R JPN TEANE 2 7:21.68 40. 55
" 39 10006027926 Yoshinori SUZUKI il N < FEE JPN PAXPROJECT 7:21.76 40. 63
12 34 10012824996 Masato FUJIKAWA &Il IEA HER JPN R BHERV-W) 7:25. 65 44.52
13 102 10021243384 Yuto KOBAYASHI Ik B3t HARR JPN tours.net. h 7:29. 81 48.68
14 44 10013460550 Shuhei YANAI N FE R JPN BA% 5 BERERKHS 7:29. 91 48.78
15 29 10013873913 Tomohide FUJIWARA #ER RS EER N DECOJA RACING TEAM 7:31.64 50.51
16 67 10015085504 Akira TABUTI Bl 5 TERRF JPN R EHERV-WV) 7:39. 91 58.78
17 61 10013654550 Masato SAMATA =B BEA RIR JPN tours. net 7:40. 22 59.09
18 51 10014187646 Toi YOSHIMIZU =K HE HER JPN R BHEER-W) 7:41.82 1:00. 69
19 50 10001515810 Kentaro ESHITA I BKER 12 R JPN CLTAL®Pit7 D BEBE 7:42.39 1:01.26
20 24 10006027320 Ryouta ONO NP BK EER JPN Sonic-Racng 7:48.13 1:07. 00
21 91 10012038791 Masaki HASHIMOTO B B85 RRER JPN TEAM 0909+% 8:14.39 1:33.26
22 66 10012039300 Naoya OHASHI KiE widk FER JPN tours. net 8:14.64 1:33.51
23 79 10012039195 Masanori KUNIYOSHI BE Ef I B 12 JPN BRIDLER JD#ti%0Z 8:15.67 1:34.54
24 75 10011657865 Atsushi KITAJIMA e && R JPN cycleryKIRIN/KMC/iPlan 8:17. 46 1:36.33
D.N.S. 22 10007453422 Kazuaki SHIROTA {H FeA FER JPN WINGPAW -
D.N.S. 58 10013444281 Masahito ARIMOCHI % EA #WEJ)IE PN Team ARI -
D.N.S. 96 10015085605 Hideki NOZAKI Trd B HRH JPN TORQUE NOZAC -
Number of Starters:24
gnrgbgr of Finishers:24 Confirmed by Finish Judge:
DNF: 0
DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
‘ﬁH!ﬂa&
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[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI1L157)

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
2017.6/10s.11sun.
Communiqué No. 18 1/1

XCTT Men Junior

Date: 2017/06/10/. TIME: 13:21.

RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 417 10020886306 Hibiki KITANI e & BERE PN Wood Canyon 8:16.78 0.00

Number of Starters: 1

Number of Finishers: 1 - . .
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF:0

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
wlid0ge

S 3 MIYATA MERIDA
SCOTYT Wdrawer iRiNG TEAM
e 6 Swemcnc DINING TEAM SHIMANO



¢® 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI il
cp=lf3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /' 4

Japon

2017.6/10s..11sun.
Communiqué No. 17 1/1
XCTT Men Masters
Date: 2017/06/10.  TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 212 13MM0901230 Hajime MAKINO WE 5t HES PN Team ARI 7:41.32 0.00
2 256 29ME0300585 Hidetaka SAKATA A FE =RE JPN Club La.sista Offroad Team 8:43.39 1:02. 07
3 227 33MM1000125 Kanji HASHIMOTO B B BILE PN F-h 5 hAE 9:15.39  1:34.07

Number of Starters:3
Number of Finishers:3
DNS: 0

DNF: 0

Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft

"Muﬂﬁ& .
f SPECIALIZED el VA '
Kabuado
L) E MIYATA MERIDA
SLaarr AWelr Divike TERR
6 iedrawer BiKiNG TEAM SHIMANO

ITOKD HAKUSAN
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¢® 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI il
ceslF3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /'

Japon
2017.6/10s:.11sun.
Communiqué No. 16 1/1
XCTT Men Youth
Date: 2017/06/10/,  TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 510 22MY1500771 Seita SUGAWARA BE EX 2B PN Limited Team 846 7:32.73 0.00
2 507 4OMY1501897 Yuta OKAYAMA Rl BA fEEE PN NASAYA YOUNG RIDERS 7:40. 38 7.65
3 504 01MY1400725 Ren NOZAWA 2 & dtaE PN TEAM B6S 7:45. 59 12.86
4 502 17MY1600336 Issei MATSUMOTO WA —k EZHE PN TEAM SCOTT 9:11.05  1:38.32

Number of Starters:4

Number of Finishers:4 - . .
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF:0

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
"Mﬂﬂ.ﬁ& —

§ sreomuzen [T

Kabuaho
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m’g@ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMFILI J%
2=l HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN -

2017.6/10s:.11sun.
Communiqué No. 20 1/1
XCTT Women Elite
Date: 2017/06/10/,  TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 13 10009361894 Miho IMAI S £ BER PN TEAN SCOTT 8144 48 0.00

Number of Starters: 1

Number of Finishers: 1 - . .
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF:0

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
wiiiog _—

f SPECIALIZETT i vV B =4

AL

S 3 MIYATA MERIDA
SCOTYT Wdrawer iRiNG TEAM
e 6 Swemcnc DINING TEAM SHIMANO



¢® 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI il
cp=lf3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /' 4

Japon
2017.6/10s:.11sun.
Communiqué No. 19 1/1
XCTT Women Junior
Date: 2017/06/10/. TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 404 10021664225 Urara KAWAGUCHI na 555 EER JPN sonic-racing/LITEC 8:01.58 0.00
2 406 10020953091 Rina MATSUMOTO WA Ex EHE JPN TEAM GRM 8:43. 27 41.69
Number of Starters:2
Number of Finishers:2 - . .
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:
DNF: 0
DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
"Mﬂﬂ.ﬁ& —

B oePAT

Kabuatos
= = _ MIYATA MERIDA
GSEDTT mdrawer RiKiNG TEAM SHIMANO

THE RACING
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[ 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI1L157)

stel 3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN
2017.6/10s..11sun.
Communiqué No. 15 1/1
XCTT Men Advance

Date: 2017/06/10/. TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 615 27MM0201030 Ryohei WADA A B¥E KBRRF  JPN TEAM RINGO ROAD 8:07.06 0.00
2 644 O09ME1400178 Katsuya TATSUMI - AR JPN LTAL o0kt 8:15. 03 7.97
3 662 14MU1601728 Yuta SHIMIZU K BX BN JPN )| THKY B an s £ 8:45. 74 38.68
4 616 28ME1602089 Masato KAWAGUCHI no A EEE PN sonic-racing 8:48. 81 41.75
D.N.S. 601 12ME0200179 Go YAMADA [11]=: 1= FEE PN TORQUE/NOZAC -
D.N.S. 638 26MM1502612 Masayuki ADACHI B3 ERbE R JPN BAMTBERS4 L -

Number of Starters:4

Number of Finishers:4 - . .
DNS: 2 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF:0

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
‘ﬁl‘! HQ& —

§ sreomuzen [T
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SriFTFT |!.d_.'_r. AWEY BIMIMNE TER B
T T 6 “nemcnc  DIRING TEAM SHIMANO



¢® 2017 MTB ISHIKAWA SAMI il
cp=lf3 HAKUSAN ICHIRINO ONSEN /' 4

dJapon
2017.6/10s:.11sun.

Communiqué No. 14 1/1

XCTT Men Challenge
Date: 2017/06/10/. TIME: 13:21.
RANK BIB UCI/JCF ID NAME NAME-J DIS NAT  TEAM TIME GAP
1 849 14MM1602247 Hiromichi MATSUMURA % &3 wHENE  JPN team Msk 8:54. 46 0.00
2 852 19ME0900615 Ryochei TANAKA Hh B AR JPN b5 357 9:32.56 38.10
3 801 14MM1401802 Hideki IKEGAME hE B wWEIE PN BASS QEREERE 9:40. 84 46.38
4 860 OSME1400807 Yasunori SUKEGAWA BhlIl 3R1E E31- ! JPN TEAM V.V MTB 10:37.73  1:43.27

Number of Starters:4

Number of Finishers:4 - . .
DNS: 0 Confirmed by Finish Judge:

DNF:0

DSQ:0 Kaori Yasue

Timing by WAKITA Soft
"Mﬂﬂ.ﬁ& —

§ sreomuzen [T

Kabuaho
e " nemcnc  BIKING TEAM SHIMANO

=
Oscoarr g4 - WATAMERIDA
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